AN IMPORTANT NOTICE REQUIRED BY THE SACRAMENTO COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

SUBJECT: FAILURE TO MEET BACTERIOLOGICAL MONITORING. DATE: This notification of all water consumers is being performed in compliance with the laws and regulations of the California Department of Health Services to keep you fully informed about your drinking water. During the months of ______ failed to collect the bacteriological samples as required in the California Domestic Water Quality and Monitoring Regulations. HEALTH REGULATIONS BEING VIOLATED: Title 22 of the California Code of Regulations Section 64423(a). SIGNIFICANCE OF PRESENT VIOLATIONS: All water suppliers must sample the water they serve on a monthly basis to show that the water is of acceptable quality. Failure to sample could result in the consumer not being made aware of a contamination problem that might affect his health. PRECAUTIONS TO BE TAKEN: No special precautions are necessary on the consumer's part at the present time. ACTION BEING TAKEN TO CORRECT VIOLATION: FOOTHILL GOLF CENTER WATER SYSTEM has been issued a Citation and is directed to resume sampling at the frequency required by the Sacramento County Environmental Management Department (EMD). This notification SHALL NOT be removed until authorized By EMD. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, you should contact the water system representative: Phone Number MANAGER of I hereby certify that this Public Notification has been distributed as required by EMD. Signature Printed Name